
Mug Race 2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Overall

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd O/A Div
Paul Scofffin Flying Dutchman GG / NZL 145 Copacabana  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  150.6   8:55:07 13:16:27 4:21:20 8.724      1 1
David Ingram AHPC F18 BN / 242 Carbon Fiber is Overrated Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  44.4     10:02:22 13:19:39 3:17:17 11.557    2 1
Eric Roberts  RC 30/41 All Sails GM / 3030  Dream On  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  3.6        10:28:13 13:26:09 2:57:56 12.814    3 2
Steve Caron Hobie 16 AQ / 113640 SeaBreezin  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 13:48:40 4:37:58 8.202      4 1
Marc Newlyn Nacra 6.0 FF / 465 Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  45.6     10:01:37 13:49:27 3:47:50 10.007    5 3
Scott McCorkle Nacra 5.5 HY / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  73.2     9:44:08 13:50:55 4:06:47 9.239      6 1
Reese Wilkins E‐Scow HT / Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 13:55:04 4:31:27 8.399      7 1
Richard MacDonald  Cirrus R F18 GL / 712  The French Connection  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  44.4     10:02:22 14:03:00 4:00:38 9.475      8 4
Philip Ghiotto Corsair Sprint 750 HU / Multihull Cruiser Spinnaker  MULTI CRUIS SPIN 75.6     9:42:37 14:06:17 4:23:40 8.647      9 1
Jack Woehrle  Hobie Wave FA / 100  Tiger Shark III  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  200.5   8:23:31 14:06:27 5:42:56 6.649      10 1
Thomas Sunderland  F18 HT EV / 34  Babysitting Robots  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  30.0     10:11:30 14:06:53 3:55:23 9.686      11 5
Scott Rice/Myles Loesel E‐Scow GU / CR 100 Stars‐n‐Stripes Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:21:40 4:58:03 7.650      12 2
Chip Laibl SuperCat 20 short rig BX / 55 Super Fly Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  60.0     9:52:30 14:34:39 4:42:09 8.081      13 2
Robert Mundell E‐Scow CL / DL1 Wave Whacker  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:34:44 5:11:07 7.328      14 3
Karl Hoffman Prindle 19 HS / 233 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  68.4     9:47:10 14:34:54 4:47:44 7.924      15 2
Michael Baldacchino E‐Scow HA / RU‐18 Wind Banana  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:38:32 5:14:55 7.240      16 4
Nelson Wright Prindle GJ / 448 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  115.8   9:17:09 14:40:14 5:23:05 7.057      17 1
Doug Seib  Hobie Wave ED / 3  Angelfish Wave Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  200.5   8:23:31 14:42:19 6:18:48 6.019      18 3
Brent Carter  International 110 FJ / 110  Got wood?  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  180.0   8:36:30 14:48:00 6:11:30 6.137      19 2
Ed Sims Hunter 23 EE / 130 Point Blank  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  253.0   7:50:16 14:50:28 7:00:12 5.426      20 1
Tom Davis Cal 9.2 DK FM / 31232 Ghost  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  175.2   8:39:32 14:58:22 6:18:50 6.018      21 1
Joe Waters Mirage 236 EY / 52 Birthday Party  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  183.1   8:34:32 15:05:16 6:30:44 5.835      22 1
Tom Kight  Cal 29 HV / 29123 Gibson Dry Dock RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  194.0   8:27:38 15:09:46 6:42:08 5.670      23 1
Skip Lagasse Cal 29 GR / 29426 Moon Shadow RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  187.8   8:31:33 15:10:46 6:39:13 5.711      24 2
James W. Keeley, III J‐22 GS / 717 Shakey The Mohel  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  166.3   8:45:14 15:12:01 6:26:47 5.895      25 2
Kim Brew Hobie 33 FP / 41 KAOS RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  87.5     9:35:05 15:12:30 5:37:25 6.757      26 3
Michael Sullivan Newport Mk II EU / 874 Winged Victory  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  222.7   8:09:27 15:14:13 7:04:46 5.368      27 1
Steve Wiggins  Morgan 24 GH / 55  Bandit  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  216.0   8:13:42 15:16:33 7:02:51 5.392      28 3
John Federico Flying Scot JA / Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 15:16:44 6:57:43 5.458      29 1
Terry Warren Buccaneer 18 HL / 5208 No Not Yet  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  191.4   8:29:16 15:19:32 6:50:16 5.557      30 3
Adam Norwood Antrim 27 GW / 46566 Rattle & Hum  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  87.6     9:35:01 15:19:39 5:44:38 6.616      31 4
Benedek Erdos Santana 2023R GT / 155 Lil' Bot RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  173.4   8:40:40 15:21:02 6:40:22 5.695      32 1
Andy Forrest Precision 23 AX / 518 Show Me  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  251.8   7:51:01 15:22:38 7:31:37 5.049      33 2
Dave Ellis  Raider II Turbo AW / 106  Raider  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  204.7   8:20:55 15:35:34 7:14:39 5.246      34 4
Stephen Michael Soverel 26 GB / 16755 Geckgo  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  147.6   8:57:01 15:36:15 6:39:14 5.711      35 2
Charles Fleming  O'Day Mariner GZ / 1513  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  285.6   7:30:00 15:36:30 8:06:30 4.687      36 1
Bob Scott Catalina 22 HP / 45 Halligan  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 15:39:42 7:46:09 4.891      37 1
James Mitchell Beneteau Farr 25 CH / 83 Jack Flash RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  126.0   9:10:42 15:44:58 6:34:16 5.783      38 3
Walter Thompson Hunter 26.5 EX / 269 Amy Lynn  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  192.4   8:28:38 15:45:32 7:16:54 5.219      39 2
Ryan Bush SuperCat 17 AN / 1 Ambush Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  113.4   9:18:40 15:48:15 6:29:35 5.852      40 2
Jon Horenstein  Highlander FS / 859  Das Red Boot  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  180.9   8:35:55 15:50:57 7:15:02 5.241      41 1
Paul Thacker Hobie 18 EW / 1810 Cool Runnings Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 15:51:25 6:23:15 5.949      42 3
Douglas Tew Hobie 18 HZ / Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  81.3     9:39:00 15:56:03 6:17:03 6.047      43 4
Jim Edens Nacra 6.0 HB / 487 For Play Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  45.6     10:01:37 15:56:50 5:55:13 6.419      44 3
Kelly Green Hobie 16 FK / 80468 Thunderbolt Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 16:01:24 6:50:42 5.551      45 2
Ervin Zimmerman Catalina 22 FB / 1787 Adventuring  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  238.2   7:59:38 16:03:16 8:03:38 4.714      46 1
Randy Palmer Hunter 26 JD / RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  224.4   8:08:22 16:04:00 7:55:38 4.794      47 4
David Helmick E‐Scow BM / KU 18 Boobee Trap Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 16:04:15 6:40:38 5.691      48 5
John O'Cain Catalina 22 GD / 523 MEAT  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 16:09:06 8:15:33 4.601      49 2
Carl Geyer  Flying Scot FW / 2429  Sarla K  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 16:16:00 7:56:59 4.780      50 2



Mug Race 2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Overall

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd O/A Div
Duncan MacKenzie  Raider 16 HK / 77  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  218.4   8:12:10 16:17:19 8:05:09 4.700      51 5
Jim Maedel  Hobie Fox 20 HN / 057  Tallula  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  32.4     10:09:58 16:18:46 6:08:48 6.182      52 4
Bill Williams Corsair Mk I FD / 50148 E‐Ticket  Multihull Cruiser Spinnaker  MULTI CRUS NS  135.7   9:04:33 16:19:08 7:14:35 5.246      53 1
Joseph Hodgins Spindrift 22 HW / RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  265.1   7:42:36 16:19:39 8:37:03 4.410      54 2
Chris Sylvester  Flying Scot HE / 4738  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 16:25:09 8:06:08 4.690      55 3
Scott Birdwell Windrider 17 FE / 00 Embouchure  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  158.4   8:50:10 16:26:27 7:36:17 4.997      56 1
Ben Raye Catalina 250 wk HC / 364 Chick‐a‐Pea  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  235.0   8:01:40 16:31:29 8:29:49 4.472      57 2
Sean Parr Beneteau First Class 8 DK / 63322 Molly Brown  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  139.8   9:01:57 16:31:49 7:29:52 5.068      58 4
Yarda Solc Catalina 22 HG / 4438 Lia RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 16:36:37 8:43:04 4.359      59 3
Richard Rayburn Hobie 21 SE DQ / 216 FatCat Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  55.9     9:55:05 16:38:22 6:43:17 5.654      60 5
William Frazier S2‐7.3 JE / RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  247.2   7:53:56 16:46:17 8:52:21 4.283      61 2
Joseph Morgan C&C CK / 37214 Ludicrous  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  196.9   8:25:47 16:50:07 8:24:20 4.521      62 3
Mary Anne Dennis Alberg 30 FL / 5 Ariel  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  223.9   8:08:41 16:52:25 8:43:44 4.353      63 3
Jeff Sirum  Aquarius 23 EP / 1027  SS Captain Ron  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  294.0   7:30:00 16:57:44 9:27:44 4.016      64 3
Mike Padgett Sirius 21 DH / 1983 Miss P  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  256.0   7:48:22 17:10:36 9:22:14 4.055      65 3
John Spierre  Beneteau Oc 281 GA / 121  Soros Cailin II  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  197.4   8:25:28 17:12:30 8:47:02 4.326      66 5
Daniel Crafton Catalina 22 Sport FH / 15540 Skythen  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 17:14:55 9:21:22 4.062      67 4
Leonard Freeman San Juan Sloop GV / 2420 Gone With The Wind  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  243.9   7:56:01 17:15:28 9:19:27 4.075      68 4
Joe Smith C&C ES / 7268 Cheyenne Pepper  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  229.0   8:05:28 17:18:58 9:13:30 4.119      69 4
Carl Barber  O'Dday 22 FG / 2256  Spirit of the Sea  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  302.7   7:30:00 17:28:00 9:58:00 3.813      70 3
Mark Nye  Nimble Arctic 25 FN / Baby Grande  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  268.8   7:40:15 17:40:22 10:00:07 3.799      71 4
Rich Salen  Holiday 19 DT / NAVY  Salin' Salen  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  295.4   7:30:00 DNF  96 5
Christopher Masar Skimmar Aeronaut GN / Isabella  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  267.6   7:41:01 DNF  96 5
Jessica Hanley  Flying Scot BL / 4765  Little Miss Magic II  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  213.0   8:15:36 DNF  96 5
Paul Keller Raider Sport JB / Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  199.7   8:24:01 DNF  96 5
David Bixby Laser Performance Vago AJ / 90 Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  225.0   8:08:00 DNF  96 6
Al Graham  Flying Scot BE / 3056  Water Ride Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 DNF  96 5
Thomas d'Arcy  Flying Scot HD / 5828  Buttercup  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 DNF  96 5
Luke Baraclough Nacra 5.8 JG / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  69.6     9:46:25 DNF  96 6
Steven Clinton Prindle 19 AR / 95 Raptar Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  68.4     9:47:10 DNF  96 6
Gary Hale Hobie 17 SE GP / 6325 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  117.0   9:16:24 DNF  96 7
David Jones Hobie 18 BP / 12840 CatDog  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  96 7
Bailey Verkaik Hobie 18 JF / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  96 7
David Harper Hobie 18 JH / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  96 7
Adam Haley Hobie Wave HX / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  222.6   8:09:31 DNF  96 3
Lowell Stephens Windrider 17 ET / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  158.4   8:50:10 DNF  96 3
Kyle Runnfeldt Hobie 16 FX / H16 Flash Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  96 5
Julie Runnfeldt Hobie 16 FZ / H16 Galloping Gourmets  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  96 5
Joseph Dees Hobie 16 GQ / 98809 Quick  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  96 5
Mike Phillips  Marstom 20 HJ / usa 2  Shazam  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  18.0     10:19:06 DNF  96 6
Howard Miller Gemini 3000 GK / 205 Pair‐egrenation  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  MULTI CRUS NS  167.4   8:44:28 DNF  96 2
Patrick Meyer Catalina 22 CD / 1460 Katie Blue  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  253.6   7:49:53 DNF  96 5
Ken Porter  Catalina 27 FC / 3339  Parle'  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  199.6   8:24:05 DNF  96 5
James Raymond O'Day Center Cockpit HH / Quicksilver  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  172.4   8:41:18 DNF  96 5
John North Precision 23 CR / 381 Andiamo  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  251.8   7:51:01 DNF  96 5
Skip Reasonover Hunter 25.5 FV / 169  Azzurro  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  215.4   8:14:04 DNF  96 6
James Glidden Hunter 170 AZ / H170 She's only 17!  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  240.7   7:58:03 DNS  100 6
Bruce Cornell  MacGregor Venture AV / 825  Mud Luv RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  311.1   7:30:00 DNS  100 4
Ronald Winterberg Catalina 22 EZ / 11315 Kiss RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  238.2   7:59:38 DNS  100 6
Jerry Rehkopf Freedom 21 FQ / 124 Loh Boy  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  235.2   8:01:32 DNS  100 6



Mug Race 2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Overall

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd O/A Div
Warren Keene  Flying Scot BU / 2647  None affixed  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  213.0   8:15:36 DNC  115 7
Cooper/Tara McGee Hobie 14 w/ jib GX / 20387 Double Trouble  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  168.6   8:43:43 DNC  115 4
Kenneth Purdy Hobie 16 HF / 75 Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNC  115 7
Keith Price Hobie 16 HM / 6015 Banana Boat Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNC  115 7
Rich Brew/Mike Tierney  RC 27 FR / 34  Calculated Risk  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  6.0        10:26:42 DNC  115 7
David Carlson Catnip A‐class Wooden HQ / 196 Catnip  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  96.8     9:29:11 DNC  115 6
Ben Brockman  Catalina 27 AM / Bone Voyage II  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  199.6   8:24:05 DNC  115 6
David Coggin Com Pac 27 GC / 27/2 Wanderer  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  233.6   8:02:33 DNC  115 7
Kevin Gallagher  Sabre Offfshore GY / 31  China Doll  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  216.0   8:13:42 DNC  115 7
Pamela Derousie  Pearson 128 FT / 128  Pamela RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  214.8   8:14:27 DNC  115 7
Harry Antley Mirage 5.5 AF / 426 LeeRoy  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  243.9   7:56:01 DNC  115 6
Steve Glidden  North American 23 AY / Na23  Second Wind  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  315.5   7:30:00 DNC  115 7
Mike Carter  MacGregor 26X GE / M  The Vision  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  276.0   7:35:42 DNC  115 7
Charles Olden San Juan 23 DB / 610 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  266.3   7:41:50 DNC  115 7
David Stage Santana 23 D HR / 128 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  174.0   8:40:18 DNC  115 5



2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Divisions

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd O/A Div
Jon Horenstein  Highlander FS / 859  Das Red Boot  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  180.9   8:35:55 15:50:57 7:15:02 5.241      41 1
Rich Salen  Holiday 19 DT / NAVY  Salin' Salen  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  295.4   7:30:00 DNF  96 5
Christopher Masar Skimmar Aeronaut GN / Isabella  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  267.6   7:41:01 DNF  96 5
Jessica Hanley  Flying Scot BL / 4765  Little Miss Magic II  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  213.0   8:15:36 DNF  96 5
Paul Keller Raider Sport JB / Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  199.7   8:24:01 DNF  96 5
James Glidden Hunter 170 AZ / H170 She's only 17!  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  240.7   7:58:03 DNS  100 6
Warren Keene  Flying Scot BU / 2647  None affixed  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  213.0   8:15:36 DNC  115 7
Paul Scofffin Flying Dutchman GG / NZL 145 Copacabana  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  150.6   8:55:07 13:16:27 4:21:20 8.724      1 1
Brent Carter  International 110 FJ / 110  Got wood?  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  180.0   8:36:30 14:48:00 6:11:30 6.137      19 2
Terry Warren Buccaneer 18 HL / 5208 No Not Yet  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  191.4   8:29:16 15:19:32 6:50:16 5.557      30 3
Dave Ellis  Raider II Turbo AW / 106  Raider  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  204.7   8:20:55 15:35:34 7:14:39 5.246      34 4
Duncan MacKenzie  Raider 16 HK / 77  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  218.4   8:12:10 16:17:19 8:05:09 4.700      51 5
David Bixby Laser Performance Vago AJ / 90 Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  225.0   8:08:00 DNF  96 6
Reese Wilkins E‐Scow HT / Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 13:55:04 4:31:27 8.399      7 1
Scott Rice/Myles Loesel E‐Scow GU / CR 100 Stars‐n‐Stripes Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:21:40 4:58:03 7.650      12 2
Robert Mundell E‐Scow CL / DL1 Wave Whacker  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:34:44 5:11:07 7.328      14 3
Michael Baldacchino E‐Scow HA / RU‐18 Wind Banana  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:38:32 5:14:55 7.240      16 4
David Helmick E‐Scow BM / KU 18 Boobee Trap Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 16:04:15 6:40:38 5.691      48 5
John Federico Flying Scot JA / Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 15:16:44 6:57:43 5.458      29 1
Carl Geyer  Flying Scot FW / 2429  Sarla K  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 16:16:00 7:56:59 4.780      50 2
Chris Sylvester  Flying Scot HE / 4738  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 16:25:09 8:06:08 4.690      55 3
Al Graham  Flying Scot BE / 3056  Water Ride Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 DNF  96 5
Thomas d'Arcy  Flying Scot HD / 5828  Buttercup  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 DNF  96 5
Philip Ghiotto Corsair Sprint 750 HU / Multihull Cruiser Spinnaker  MULTI CRUIS SPIN 75.6     9:42:37 14:06:17 4:23:40 8.647      9 1
Bill Williams Corsair Mk I FD / 50148 E‐Ticket  Multihull Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  MULTI CRUS NS  135.7   9:04:33 16:19:08 7:14:35 5.246      53 1
Howard Miller Gemini 3000 GK / 205 Pair‐egrenation  Multihull Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  MULTI CRUS NS  167.4   8:44:28 DNF  96 2
Scott McCorkle Nacra 5.5 HY / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  73.2     9:44:08 13:50:55 4:06:47 9.239      6 1
Karl Hoffman Prindle 19 HS / 233 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  68.4     9:47:10 14:34:54 4:47:44 7.924      15 2
Jim Edens Nacra 6.0 HB / 487 For Play Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  45.6     10:01:37 15:56:50 5:55:13 6.419      44 3
Jim Maedel  Hobie Fox 20 HN / 057  Tallula  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  32.4     10:09:58 16:18:46 6:08:48 6.182      52 4
Luke Baraclough Nacra 5.8 JG / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  69.6     9:46:25 DNF  96 6
Steven Clinton Prindle 19 AR / 95 Raptar Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  68.4     9:47:10 DNF  96 6
Nelson Wright Prindle GJ / 448 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  115.8   9:17:09 14:40:14 5:23:05 7.057      17 1
Ryan Bush SuperCat 17 AN / 1 Ambush Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  113.4   9:18:40 15:48:15 6:29:35 5.852      40 2
Paul Thacker Hobie 18 EW / 1810 Cool Runnings Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 15:51:25 6:23:15 5.949      42 3
Gary Hale Hobie 17 SE GP / 6325 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  117.0   9:16:24 DNF  96 7
David Jones Hobie 18 BP / 12840 CatDog  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  96 7
Bailey Verkaik Hobie 18 JF / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  96 7
David Harper Hobie 18 JH / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  96 7
Scott Birdwell Windrider 17 FE / 00 Embouchure  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  158.4   8:50:10 16:26:27 7:36:17 4.997      56 1
Adam Haley Hobie Wave HX / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  222.6   8:09:31 DNF  96 3
Lowell Stephens Windrider 17 ET / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  158.4   8:50:10 DNF  96 3
Cooper/Tara McGee Hobie 14 w/ jib GX / 20387 Double Trouble  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  168.6   8:43:43 DNC  115 4
Steve Caron Hobie 16 AQ / 113640 SeaBreezin  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 13:48:40 4:37:58 8.202      4 1
Kelly Green Hobie 16 FK / 80468 Thunderbolt Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 16:01:24 6:50:42 5.551      45 2
Kyle Runnfeldt Hobie 16 FX / H16 Flash Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  96 5
Julie Runnfeldt Hobie 16 FZ / H16 Galloping Gourmets  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  96 5
Joseph Dees Hobie 16 GQ / 98809 Quick  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  96 5
Kenneth Purdy Hobie 16 HF / 75 Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNC  115 7
Keith Price Hobie 16 HM / 6015 Banana Boat Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNC  115 7



2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Divisions

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd O/A Div
David Ingram AHPC F18 BN / 242 Carbon Fiber is Overrated Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  44.4     10:02:22 13:19:39 3:17:17 11.557    2 1
Eric Roberts  RC 30/41 All Sails GM / 3030  Dream On  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  3.6       10:28:13 13:26:09 2:57:56 12.814    3 2
Marc Newlyn Nacra 6.0 FF / 465 Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  45.6     10:01:37 13:49:27 3:47:50 10.007    5 3
Richard MacDonald  Cirrus R F18 GL / 712  The French Connection  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  44.4     10:02:22 14:03:00 4:00:38 9.475      8 4
Thomas Sunderland  F18 HT EV / 34  Babysitting Robots  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  30.0     10:11:30 14:06:53 3:55:23 9.686      11 5
Mike Phillips  Marstom 20 HJ / usa 2  Shazam  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  18.0     10:19:06 DNF  96 6
Rich Brew/Mike Tierney  RC 27 FR / 34  Calculated Risk  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  6.0       10:26:42 DNC  115 7
Jack Woehrle  Hobie Wave FA / 100  Tiger Shark III  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  200.5   8:23:31 14:06:27 5:42:56 6.649      10 1
Chip Laibl SuperCat 20 short rig BX / 55 Super Fly Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  60.0     9:52:30 14:34:39 4:42:09 8.081      13 2
Doug Seib  Hobie Wave ED / 3  Angelfish Wave Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  200.5   8:23:31 14:42:19 6:18:48 6.019      18 3
Douglas Tew Hobie 18 HZ / Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  81.3     9:39:00 15:56:03 6:17:03 6.047      43 4
Richard Rayburn Hobie 21 SE DQ / 216 FatCat Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  55.9     9:55:05 16:38:22 6:43:17 5.654      60 5
David Carlson Catnip A‐class Wooden HQ / 196 Catnip  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  96.8     9:29:11 DNC  115 6
Bob Scott Catalina 22 HP / 45 Halligan  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 15:39:42 7:46:09 4.891      37 1
John O'Cain Catalina 22 GD / 523 MEAT  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 16:09:06 8:15:33 4.601      49 2
Yarda Solc Catalina 22 HG / 4438 Lia RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 16:36:37 8:43:04 4.359      59 3
Daniel Crafton Catalina 22 Sport FH / 15540 Skythen  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8   7:53:33 17:14:55 9:21:22 4.062      67 4
Patrick Meyer Catalina 22 CD / 1460 Katie Blue  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  253.6   7:49:53 DNF  96 5
Joe Waters Mirage 236 EY / 52 Birthday Party  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  183.1   8:34:32 15:05:16 6:30:44 5.835      22 1
Walter Thompson Hunter 26.5 EX / 269 Amy Lynn  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  192.4   8:28:38 15:45:32 7:16:54 5.219      39 2
Joseph Morgan C&C CK / 37214 Ludicrous  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  196.9   8:25:47 16:50:07 8:24:20 4.521      62 3
Ken Porter  Catalina 27 FC / 3339  Parle'  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  199.6   8:24:05 DNF  96 5
James Raymond O'Day Center Cockpit HH / Quicksilver  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  172.4   8:41:18 DNF  96 5
Ben Brockman  Catalina 27 AM / Bone Voyage II  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  199.6   8:24:05 DNC  115 6
Michael Sullivan Newport Mk II EU / 874 Winged Victory  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  222.7   8:09:27 15:14:13 7:04:46 5.368      27 1
Ben Raye Catalina 250 wk HC / 364 Chick‐a‐Pea  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  235.0   8:01:40 16:31:29 8:29:49 4.472      57 2
Mary Anne Dennis Alberg 30 FL / 5 Ariel  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  223.9   8:08:41 16:52:25 8:43:44 4.353      63 3
Joe Smith C&C ES / 7268 Cheyenne Pepper  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  229.0   8:05:28 17:18:58 9:13:30 4.119      69 4
David Coggin Com Pac 27 GC / 27/2 Wanderer  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  233.6   8:02:33 DNC  115 7
Kevin Gallagher  Sabre Offfshore GY / 31  China Doll  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  216.0   8:13:42 DNC  115 7
Pamela Derousie  Pearson 128 FT / 128  Pamela RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  214.8   8:14:27 DNC  115 7
Ed Sims Hunter 23 EE / 130 Point Blank  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  253.0   7:50:16 14:50:28 7:00:12 5.426      20 1
Andy Forrest Precision 23 AX / 518 Show Me  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  251.8   7:51:01 15:22:38 7:31:37 5.049      33 2
Mike Padgett Sirius 21 DH / 1983 Miss P  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  256.0   7:48:22 17:10:36 9:22:14 4.055      65 3
Leonard Freeman San Juan Sloop GV / 2420 Gone With The Wind  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  243.9   7:56:01 17:15:28 9:19:27 4.075      68 4
John North Precision 23 CR / 381 Andiamo  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  251.8   7:51:01 DNF  96 5
Harry Antley Mirage 5.5 AF / 426 LeeRoy  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  243.9   7:56:01 DNC  115 6
Charles Fleming  O'Day Mariner GZ / 1513  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  285.6   7:30:00 15:36:30 8:06:30 4.687      36 1
Joseph Hodgins Spindrift 22 HW / RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  265.1   7:42:36 16:19:39 8:37:03 4.410      54 2
Carl Barber  O'Dday 22 FG / 2256  Spirit of the Sea  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  302.7   7:30:00 17:28:00 9:58:00 3.813      70 3
Bruce Cornell  MacGregor Venture AV / 825  Mud Luv RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  311.1   7:30:00 DNS  100 4
Steve Glidden  North American 23 AY / Na23  Second Wind  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  315.5   7:30:00 DNC  115 7
Mike Carter  MacGregor 26X GE / M  The Vision  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  276.0   7:35:42 DNC  115 7
Charles Olden San Juan 23 DB / 610 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  266.3   7:41:50 DNC  115 7



2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Divisions

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd O/A Div
Tom Davis Cal 9.2 DK FM / 31232 Ghost  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  175.2   8:39:32 14:58:22 6:18:50 6.018      21 1
James W. Keeley, III J‐22 GS / 717 Shakey The Mohel  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  166.3   8:45:14 15:12:01 6:26:47 5.895      25 2
Kim Brew Hobie 33 FP / 41 KAOS RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  87.5     9:35:05 15:12:30 5:37:25 6.757      26 3
Adam Norwood Antrim 27 GW / 46566 Rattle & Hum  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  87.6     9:35:01 15:19:39 5:44:38 6.616      31 4
Benedek Erdos Santana 2023R GT / 155 Lil' Bot RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  173.4   8:40:40 15:21:02 6:40:22 5.695      32 1
Stephen Michael Soverel 26 GB / 16755 Geckgo  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  147.6   8:57:01 15:36:15 6:39:14 5.711      35 2
James Mitchell Beneteau Farr 25 CH / 83 Jack Flash RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  126.0   9:10:42 15:44:58 6:34:16 5.783      38 3
Sean Parr Beneteau First Class 8 DK / 63322 Molly Brown  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  139.8   9:01:57 16:31:49 7:29:52 5.068      58 4
David Stage Santana 23 D HR / 128 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  174.0   8:40:18 DNC  115 5
Tom Kight  Cal 29 HV / 29123 Gibson Dry Dock RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  194.0   8:27:38 15:09:46 6:42:08 5.670      23 1
Skip Lagasse Cal 29 GR / 29426 Moon Shadow RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  187.8   8:31:33 15:10:46 6:39:13 5.711      24 2
Steve Wiggins  Morgan 24 GH / 55  Bandit  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  216.0   8:13:42 15:16:33 7:02:51 5.392      28 3
Randy Palmer Hunter 26 JD / RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  224.4   8:08:22 16:04:00 7:55:38 4.794      47 4
John Spierre  Beneteau Oc 281 GA / 121  Soros Cailin II  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  197.4   8:25:28 17:12:30 8:47:02 4.326      66 5
Skip Reasonover Hunter 25.5 FV / 169  Azzurro  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  215.4   8:14:04 DNF  96 6
Ervin Zimmerman Catalina 22 FB / 1787 Adventuring  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  238.2   7:59:38 16:03:16 8:03:38 4.714      46 1
William Frazier S2‐7.3 JE / RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  247.2   7:53:56 16:46:17 8:52:21 4.283      61 2
Jeff Sirum  Aquarius 23 EP / 1027  SS Captain Ron  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  294.0   7:30:00 16:57:44 9:27:44 4.016      64 3
Mark Nye  Nimble Arctic 25 FN / Baby Grande  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  268.8   7:40:15 17:40:22 10:00:07 3.799      71 4
Ronald Winterberg Catalina 22 EZ / 11315 Kiss RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  238.2   7:59:38 DNS  100 6
Jerry Rehkopf Freedom 21 FQ / 124 Loh Boy  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  235.2   8:01:32 DNS  100 6



2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Keel Boats
Behind Avg Spd Extra

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Leader Elapsed nm / hr to Win Keels O/A Div
Ed Sims Hunter 23 EE / 130 Point Blank  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  253.0    7:50:16 14:50:28 0:00:00 7:00:12 5.426  ‐     1 20 1
Tom Davis Cal 9.2 DK FM / 31232 Ghost  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  175.2    8:39:32 14:58:22 0:07:54 6:18:50 6.018  0.128 2 21 1
Joe Waters Mirage 236 EY / 52 Birthday Party  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  183.1    8:34:32 15:05:16 0:14:48 6:30:44 5.835  0.230 3 22 1
Tom Kight  Cal 29 HV / 29123 Gibson Dry Dock RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  194.0    8:27:38 15:09:46 0:19:18 6:42:08 5.670  0.286 4 23 1
Skip Lagasse Cal 29 GR / 29426 Moon Shadow RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  187.8    8:31:33 15:10:46 0:20:18 6:39:13 5.711  0.306 5 24 2
James W. Keeley, III J‐22 GS / 717 Shakey The Mohel  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  166.3    8:45:14 15:12:01 0:21:33 6:26:47 5.895  0.348 6 25 2
Kim Brew Hobie 33 FP / 41 KAOS RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  87.5      9:35:05 15:12:30 0:22:02 5:37:25 6.757  0.472 7 26 3
Michael Sullivan Newport Mk II EU / 874 Winged Victory  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  222.7    8:09:27 15:14:13 0:23:45 7:04:46 5.368  0.318 8 27 1
Steve Wiggins  Morgan 24 GH / 55  Bandit  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  216.0    8:13:42 15:16:33 0:26:05 7:02:51 5.392  0.354 9 28 3
Adam Norwood Antrim 27 GW / 46566 Rattle & Hum  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN A  87.6      9:35:01 15:19:39 0:29:11 5:44:38 6.616  0.612 10 31 4
Benedek Erdos Santana 2023R GT / 155 Lil' Bot RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  173.4    8:40:40 15:21:02 0:30:34 6:40:22 5.695  0.471 11 32 1
Andy Forrest Precision 23 AX / 518 Show Me  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  251.8    7:51:01 15:22:38 0:32:10 7:31:37 5.049  0.387 12 33 2
Stephen Michael Soverel 26 GB / 16755 Geckgo  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  147.6    8:57:01 15:36:15 0:45:47 6:39:14 5.711  0.740 13 35 2
Charles Fleming  O'Day Mariner GZ / 1513  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  285.6    7:30:00 15:36:30 0:46:02 8:06:30 4.687  0.490 14 36 1
Bob Scott Catalina 22 HP / 45 Halligan  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8    7:53:33 15:39:42 0:49:14 7:46:09 4.891  0.578 15 37 1
James Mitchell Beneteau Farr 25 CH / 83 Jack Flash RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  126.0    9:10:42 15:44:58 0:54:30 6:34:16 5.783  0.928 16 38 3
Walter Thompson Hunter 26.5 EX / 269 Amy Lynn  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  192.4    8:28:38 15:45:32 0:55:04 7:16:54 5.219  0.753 17 39 2
Ervin Zimmerman Catalina 22 FB / 1787 Adventuring  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  238.2    7:59:38 16:03:16 1:12:48 8:03:38 4.714  0.835 18 46 1
Randy Palmer Hunter 26 JD / RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  224.4    8:08:22 16:04:00 1:13:32 7:55:38 4.794  0.877 19 47 4
John O'Cain Catalina 22 GD / 523 MEAT  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8    7:53:33 16:09:06 1:18:38 8:15:33 4.601  0.868 20 49 2
Joseph Hodgins Spindrift 22 HW / RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  265.1    7:42:36 16:19:39 1:29:11 8:37:03 4.410  0.919 21 54 2
Ben Raye Catalina 250 wk HC / 364 Chick‐a‐Pea  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  235.0    8:01:40 16:31:29 1:41:01 8:29:49 4.472  1.105 22 57 2
Sean Parr Beneteau First Class 8 DK / 63322 Molly Brown  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  139.8    9:01:57 16:31:49 1:41:21 7:29:52 5.068  1.474 23 58 4
Yarda Solc Catalina 22 HG / 4438 Lia RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8    7:53:33 16:36:37 1:46:09 8:43:04 4.359  1.110 24 59 3
William Frazier S2‐7.3 JE / RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  247.2    7:53:56 16:46:17 1:55:49 8:52:21 4.283  1.191 25 61 2
Joseph Morgan C&C CK / 37214 Ludicrous  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  196.9    8:25:47 16:50:07 1:59:39 8:24:20 4.521  1.406 26 62 3
Mary Anne Dennis Alberg 30 FL / 5 Ariel  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  223.9    8:08:41 16:52:25 2:01:57 8:43:44 4.353  1.321 27 63 3
Jeff Sirum  Aquarius 23 EP / 1027  SS Captain Ron  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  294.0    7:30:00 16:57:44 2:07:16 9:27:44 4.016  1.160 28 64 3
Mike Padgett Sirius 21 DH / 1983 Miss P  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  256.0    7:48:22 17:10:36 2:20:08 9:22:14 4.055  1.346 29 65 3
John Spierre  Beneteau Oc 281 GA / 121  Soros Cailin II  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  197.4    8:25:28 17:12:30 2:22:02 8:47:02 4.326  1.596 30 66 5
Daniel Crafton Catalina 22 Sport FH / 15540 Skythen  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  247.8    7:53:33 17:14:55 2:24:27 9:21:22 4.062  1.407 31 67 4
Leonard Freeman San Juan Sloop GV / 2420 Gone With The Wind  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  243.9    7:56:01 17:15:28 2:25:00 9:19:27 4.075  1.426 32 68 4
Joe Smith C&C ES / 7268 Cheyenne Pepper  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  229.0    8:05:28 17:18:58 2:28:30 9:13:30 4.119  1.510 33 69 4
Carl Barber  O'Dday 22 FG / 2256  Spirit of the Sea  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  302.7    7:30:00 17:28:00 2:37:32 9:58:00 3.813  1.364 34 70 3
Mark Nye  Nimble Arctic 25 FN / Baby Grande  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  268.8    7:40:15 17:40:22 2:49:54 10:00:07 3.799  1.500 35 71 4
Howard Miller Gemini 3000 GK / 205 Pair‐egrenation  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  MULTI CRUS NS  167.4    8:44:28 DNF  41 96 2
Patrick Meyer Catalina 22 CD / 1460 Katie Blue  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS CAT22  253.6    7:49:53 DNF  41 96 5
Ken Porter  Catalina 27 FC / 3339  Parle'  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  199.6    8:24:05 DNF  41 96 5
James Raymond O'Day Center Cockpit HH / Quicksilver  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  172.4    8:41:18 DNF  41 96 5
John North Precision 23 CR / 381 Andiamo  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  251.8    7:51:01 DNF  41 96 5
Skip Reasonover Hunter 25.5 FV / 169  Azzurro  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN C  215.4    8:14:04 DNF  41 96 6
Bruce Cornell  MacGregor Venture AV / 825  Mud Luv RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  311.1    7:30:00 DNS  44 100 4
Ronald Winterberg Catalina 22 EZ / 11315 Kiss RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  238.2    7:59:38 DNS  44 100 6
Jerry Rehkopf Freedom 21 FQ / 124 Loh Boy  RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN D  235.2    8:01:32 DNS  44 100 6
Ben Brockman  Catalina 27 AM / Bone Voyage II  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS A  199.6    8:24:05 DNC  53 115 6
David Coggin Com Pac 27 GC / 27/2 Wanderer  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  233.6    8:02:33 DNC  53 115 7
Kevin Gallagher  Sabre Offfshore GY / 31  China Doll  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  216.0    8:13:42 DNC  53 115 7
Pamela Derousie  Pearson 128 FT / 128  Pamela RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS B  214.8    8:14:27 DNC  53 115 7
Harry Antley Mirage 5.5 AF / 426 LeeRoy  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS C  243.9    7:56:01 DNC  53 115 6
Steve Glidden  North American 23 AY / Na23  Second Wind  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  315.5    7:30:00 DNC  53 115 7
Mike Carter  MacGregor 26X GE / M  The Vision  RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  276.0    7:35:42 DNC  53 115 7
Charles Olden San Juan 23 DB / 610 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnaker  RCHS NS D  266.3    7:41:50 DNC  53 115 7
David Stage Santana 23 D HR / 128 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker  RCHS SPIN B  174.0    8:40:18 DNC  53 115 5



2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Monohulls

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd Mono O/A Div
Paul Scofffin Flying Dutchman GG / NZL 145 Copacabana  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  150.6   8:55:07 13:16:27 4:21:20 8.724      1 1 1
Reese Wilkins E‐Scow HT / Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 13:55:04 4:31:27 8.399      2 7 1
Scott Rice/Myles Loesel E‐Scow GU / CR 100 Stars‐n‐Stripes Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:21:40 4:58:03 7.650      3 12 2
Robert Mundell E‐Scow CL / DL1 Wave Whacker  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:34:44 5:11:07 7.328      4 14 3
Michael Baldacchino E‐Scow HA / RU‐18 Wind Banana  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 14:38:32 5:14:55 7.240      5 16 4
Brent Carter  International 110 FJ / 110  Got wood?  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  180.0   8:36:30 14:48:00 6:11:30 6.137      6 19 2
John Federico Flying Scot JA / Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 15:16:44 6:57:43 5.458      7 29 1
Terry Warren Buccaneer 18 HL / 5208 No Not Yet  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  191.4   8:29:16 15:19:32 6:50:16 5.557      8 30 3
Dave Ellis  Raider II Turbo AW / 106  Raider  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  204.7   8:20:55 15:35:34 7:14:39 5.246      9 34 4
Jon Horenstein  Highlander FS / 859  Das Red Boot  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  180.9   8:35:55 15:50:57 7:15:02 5.241      10 41 1
David Helmick E‐Scow BM / KU 18 Boobee Trap Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS E Scow  105.6   9:23:37 16:04:15 6:40:38 5.691      11 48 5
Carl Geyer  Flying Scot FW / 2429  Sarla K  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 16:16:00 7:56:59 4.780      12 50 2
Duncan MacKenzie  Raider 16 HK / 77  Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  218.4   8:12:10 16:17:19 8:05:09 4.700      13 51 5
Chris Sylvester  Flying Scot HE / 4738  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 16:25:09 8:06:08 4.690      14 55 3
Rich Salen  Holiday 19 DT / NAVY  Salin' Salen  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  295.4   7:30:00 DNF  21 96 5
Christopher Masar Skimmar Aeronaut GN / Isabella  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  267.6   7:41:01 DNF  21 96 5
Jessica Hanley  Flying Scot BL / 4765  Little Miss Magic II  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  213.0   8:15:36 DNF  21 96 5
Paul Keller Raider Sport JB / Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  199.7   8:24:01 DNF  21 96 5
David Bixby Laser Performance Vago AJ / 90 Monohull Spinnaker  Mono Spin  225.0   8:08:00 DNF  21 96 6
Al Graham  Flying Scot BE / 3056  Water Ride Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 DNF  21 96 5
Thomas d'Arcy  Flying Scot HD / 5828  Buttercup  Monohull Spinnaker  RCHS FSCT  207.6   8:19:01 DNF  21 96 5
James Glidden Hunter 170 AZ / H170 She's only 17!  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  240.7   7:58:03 DNS  22 100 6
Warren Keene  Flying Scot BU / 2647  None affixed  Monohull Non Spinnaker  Mono NS  213.0   8:15:36 DNC  23 115 7



2013  Mug Race,  May 4 Multihulls

Skipper Make Sail # Boat Name Class Division Rating Start Finish Elapsed Avg Spd Multi O/A Div
David Ingram AHPC F18 BN / 242 Carbon Fiber is Overrated Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  44.4     10:02:22 13:19:39 3:17:17 11.557    1 2 1
Eric Roberts  RC 30/41 All Sails GM / 3030  Dream On  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  3.6        10:28:13 13:26:09 2:57:56 12.814    2 3 2
Steve Caron Hobie 16 AQ / 113640 SeaBreezin  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 13:48:40 4:37:58 8.202      3 4 1
Marc Newlyn Nacra 6.0 FF / 465 Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  45.6     10:01:37 13:49:27 3:47:50 10.007    4 5 3
Scott McCorkle Nacra 5.5 HY / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  73.2     9:44:08 13:50:55 4:06:47 9.239      5 6 1
Richard MacDonald  Cirrus R F18 GL / 712  The French Connection  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  44.4     10:02:22 14:03:00 4:00:38 9.475      6 8 4
Philip Ghiotto Corsair Sprint 750 HU / Multihull Cruiser Spinnaker  MULTI CRUIS SPIN 75.6     9:42:37 14:06:17 4:23:40 8.647      7 9 1
Jack Woehrle  Hobie Wave FA / 100  Tiger Shark III  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  200.5   8:23:31 14:06:27 5:42:56 6.649      8 10 1
Thomas Sunderland  F18 HT EV / 34  Babysitting Robots  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  30.0     10:11:30 14:06:53 3:55:23 9.686      9 11 5
Chip Laibl SuperCat 20 short rig BX / 55 Super Fly Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  60.0     9:52:30 14:34:39 4:42:09 8.081      10 13 2
Karl Hoffman Prindle 19 HS / 233 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  68.4     9:47:10 14:34:54 4:47:44 7.924      11 15 2
Nelson Wright Prindle GJ / 448 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  115.8   9:17:09 14:40:14 5:23:05 7.057      12 17 1
Doug Seib  Hobie Wave ED / 3  Angelfish Wave Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  200.5   8:23:31 14:42:19 6:18:48 6.019      13 18 3
Ryan Bush SuperCat 17 AN / 1 Ambush Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  113.4   9:18:40 15:48:15 6:29:35 5.852      14 40 2
Paul Thacker Hobie 18 EW / 1810 Cool Runnings Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 15:51:25 6:23:15 5.949      15 42 3
Douglas Tew Hobie 18 HZ / Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  81.3     9:39:00 15:56:03 6:17:03 6.047      16 43 4
Jim Edens Nacra 6.0 HB / 487 For Play Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  45.6     10:01:37 15:56:50 5:55:13 6.419      17 44 3
Kelly Green Hobie 16 FK / 80468 Thunderbolt Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 16:01:24 6:50:42 5.551      18 45 2
Jim Maedel  Hobie Fox 20 HN / 057  Tallula  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  32.4     10:09:58 16:18:46 6:08:48 6.182      19 52 4
Bill Williams Corsair Mk I FD / 50148 E‐Ticket  Multihull Cruiser Non Spinnaker  MULTI CRUS NS  135.7   9:04:33 16:19:08 7:14:35 5.246      20 53 1
Scott Birdwell Windrider 17 FE / 00 Embouchure  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  158.4   8:50:10 16:26:27 7:36:17 4.997      21 56 1
Richard Rayburn Hobie 21 SE DQ / 216 FatCat Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  55.9     9:55:05 16:38:22 6:43:17 5.654      22 60 5
Luke Baraclough Nacra 5.8 JG / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  69.6     9:46:25 DNF  35 96 6
Steven Clinton Prindle 19 AR / 95 Raptar Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS A  68.4     9:47:10 DNF  35 96 6
Gary Hale Hobie 17 SE GP / 6325 Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  117.0   9:16:24 DNF  35 96 7
David Jones Hobie 18 BP / 12840 CatDog  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  35 96 7
Bailey Verkaik Hobie 18 JF / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  35 96 7
David Harper Hobie 18 JH / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS B  98.4     9:28:10 DNF  35 96 7
Adam Haley Hobie Wave HX / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  222.6   8:09:31 DNF  35 96 3
Lowell Stephens Windrider 17 ET / Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  158.4   8:50:10 DNF  35 96 3
Kyle Runnfeldt Hobie 16 FX / H16 Flash Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  35 96 5
Julie Runnfeldt Hobie 16 FZ / H16 Galloping Gourmets  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  35 96 5
Joseph Dees Hobie 16 GQ / 98809 Quick  Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNF  35 96 5
Mike Phillips  Marstom 20 HJ / usa 2  Shazam  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  18.0     10:19:06 DNF  35 96 6
Howard Miller Gemini 3000 GK / 205 Pair‐egrenation  Multihull Cruiser Non Spinnaker MULTI CRUS NS  167.4   8:44:28 DNF  35 96 2
Cooper/Tara McGee Hobie 14 w/ jib GX / 20387 Double Trouble  Multihull Non Spinnaker  MULTI NS C  168.6   8:43:43 DNC  40 115 4
Kenneth Purdy Hobie 16 HF / 75 Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNC  40 115 7
Keith Price Hobie 16 HM / 6015 Banana Boat Multihull Non Spinnaker  RCHS H16  126.0   9:10:42 DNC  40 115 7
Rich Brew/Mike Tierney  RC 27 FR / 34  Calculated Risk  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN A  6.0        10:26:42 DNC  40 115 7
David Carlson Catnip A‐class Wooden HQ / 196 Catnip  Multihull Spinnaker  MULTI SPIN B  96.8     9:29:11 DNC  40 115 6



Last First Make Model FLEET Start Time Finish time

Over-
All 

Finish
Scoffin Paul Mader Flying Dutchman Monohull Spinnaker 08:55:07 13:16:27 1
Ingram David AHPC F18 Multihull Spinnaker 10:02:22 13:19:39 2
Roberts Eric ARC RC 30/41 All Sails Multihull Spinnaker 10:28:13 13:26:09 3
Caron Steve Hobie H16 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:10:42 13:48:40 4
Newlyn Marc NACRA 6.0 Multihull Spinnaker 10:01:37 13:49:27 5
McCorkle Scott NACRA 5.5 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:44:08 13:50:55 6
Wilkins Reese Melges E‐ Scow Monohull Spinnaker 09:23:37 13:55:04 7
Macdonald Richard Boulogne Conception MCirrus R F18 Multihull Spinnaker 10:02:22 14:03:00 8
Ghiotto Philip Corsair Sprint 750 Multihull Cruiser Spinnaker 09:42:37 14:06:17 9
Woehrle Jack Hobie Wave Multihull Spinnaker 08:23:31 14:06:27 10
Sunderland Thomas Bimare F18HT Multihull Spinnaker 10:11:30 14:06:53 11
Myles Loesel Scott Rice Johnson Boat Works E‐ Scow Monohull Spinnaker 09:23:37 14:21:40 12
laibl chip boston wayler super cat 20 short rig 33 f Multihull Spinnaker 09:52:30 14:34:39 13
Mundell Robert Melges E Scow Monohull Spinnaker 09:23:37 14:34:44 14
Hoffman Karl Prindle 19 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:47:10 14:34:54 15
Baldacchino Michael Melges "E" Scow Monohull Spinnaker 09:23:37 14:38:32 16
Wright Nelson Prindle Catamaran Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:17:09 14:40:14 17
Seib Doug Hobie Wave Multihull Spinnaker 08:23:31 14:42:19 18
Carter Brent International 110 Monohull Spinnaker 08:36:30 14:48:00 19
Sims Ed Hunter HTR 23 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:50:16 14:50:28 20
Davis Tom Cal Cal 9.2MDK RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:39:32 14:58:22 21
Waters Joe Mirage 236 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:34:32 15:05:16 22
Kight Tom Jensen Cal 29 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:27:38 15:09:46 23
Lagasse Skip CAL 29 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:31:33 15:10:46 24
Keeley, III James W. J Boats J22 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:45:14 15:12:01 25
Brew Kim Coast Cat Hobie 33 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 09:35:05 15:12:30 26
Sullivan Michael Newport Mk II RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:09:27 15:14:13 27
Wiggins Steve Morgan Monohull RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:13:42 15:16:33 28
Federico John Flying Scot Flying Scot Monohull Spinnaker 08:19:01 15:16:44 29
Warren Terry Cardinal Yachts Buccaneer 18 Monohull Spinnaker 08:29:16 15:19:32 30
Norwood Adam Ultimate Sailboats Antrim 27 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 09:35:01 15:19:39 31
Erdos Benedek Santana 2023R RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:40:40 15:21:02 32



Forrest Andy Precision 23 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:51:01 15:22:38 33
Ellis Dave Johannsen Boat Works Raider II Turbo Monohull Spinnaker 08:20:55 15:35:34 34
Michael Stephen Soverel 26 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:57:01 15:36:15 35
Fleming Charles O'Day Mariner RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:30:00 15:36:30 36
Scott Bob Catalina Catalina 22 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:53:33 15:39:42 37
mitchell James beneateu farr 25 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 09:10:42 15:44:58 38

Thompson Walter Hunter 26.5 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:28:38 15:45:32 39
Bush Ryan Boston Whaler SuperCat 17 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:18:40 15:48:15 40
Horenstein Jon Customflex Highlander Monohull Non Spinnaker 08:35:55 15:50:57 41
THACKER PAUL HOBIE HOBIE 18 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:28:10 15:51:25 42
Tew douglas Hobie 18 Multihull Spinnaker 09:39:00 15:56:03 43
Edens Jim nacra n6.0na Multihull Non Spinnaker 10:01:37 15:56:50 44
GREEN KELLY HOBIE CAT HOBIE 16 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:10:42 16:01:24 45
Zimmerman Ervin Catalina 22 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 07:59:38 16:03:16 46
Palmer Randy Hunter H26 Monohull Spinnaker 08:08:22 16:04:00 47
Helmick David Johnson E scow Monohull Spinnaker 09:23:37 16:04:15 48
O'Cain John catalina 22 Catalina 22 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:53:33 16:09:06 49
Geyer Carl Flying Scot Flying Scot Monohull Spinnaker 08:19:01 16:16:00 50
Mac Kenzie Duncan Raider Raider 16 Monohull Spinnaker 08:12:10 16:17:19 51
Maedel Jim Hobie Hobie Fox 20 Multihull Non Spinnaker 10:09:58 16:18:46 52
Williams Bill Corsair mk1 Multihull Cruiser Non‐spinn 09:04:33 16:19:08 53
Hodgins Joseph Spindrift Spindrift 22 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:42:36 16:19:39 54
Sylvester Chris Flying Scot Inc. Flying Scot Monohull Spinnaker 08:19:01 16:25:09 55
Birdwell Scott Windrider WR17 Multihull Non Spinnaker 08:50:10 16:26:27 56
Raye Ben Catalina 250 wk RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:01:40 16:31:29 57
Parr Sean Beneteau First Class 8 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 09:01:57 16:31:49 58
solc yarda Catalina c 22 monohaul RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:53:33 16:36:37 59
Rayburn Richard Hobie 21SE Multihull Spinnaker 09:55:05 16:38:22 60
Frazier William S2 7.3 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 07:53:56 16:46:17 61
Morgan Joseph C&C RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:25:47 16:50:07 62
Dennis Mary Anne Alberg 30 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:08:41 16:52:25 63
Sirum Jeff Aquarius A‐23 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 07:30:00 16:57:44 64
Padgett Mike Sirius 21 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:48:22 17:10:36 65
Spierre John Beneteau Oceanis 281 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:25:28 17:12:30 66



Crafton Daniel Catalina 22 Sport RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:53:33 17:14:55 67
Freeman Leonard San Juan Sloop RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:56:01 17:15:28 68
Smith Joe C.C, RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:05:28 17:18:58 69
Barber Carl O'Day Oday 22 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:30:00 17:28:00 70
Nye Mark Nimble Arctic 25 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 07:40:15 17:40:22 71
Keene Warren Gordon Boat Flying Scot Monohull Non Spinnaker 08:15:36 DNC
Purdy Kenneth Hobie 16 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:10:42 DNC
Brew/Mike TierneRich Roberts RC27 Multihull Spinnaker 10:26:42 DNC
Brockman Ben Catalina 27 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:24:05 DNC
Glidden Steve North American 23 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:30:00 DNC
Antley Harry Mirage 5.5 Meter RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:56:01 DNC
derousie pamela pearson 128 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:14:27 DNC
Coggin David Hutchins Co. Com‐Pac 27 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:02:33 DNC
Carter Mike MacGregor 26X RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:35:42 DNC
Gallagher Kevin Sabre off shore RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:13:42 DNC
Olden Charles Clark San Juan 23 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:41:50 DNC
Stage David W.D. Schock Santana 23 D RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:40:18 DNC
McGee Cooper / Tara Hobie 14'  cat with jib Multihull Non Spinnaker 08:43:43 DNC
price keith hobbie catamaran Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:10:42 DNC
Carlson David Cal Fuller Catnip A‐class wooden catMultihull Spinnaker 09:29:11 DNC
Salen Rich Newport Holiday 19 Monohull Non Spinnaker 07:30:00 DNF
Hanley Jessica Flying Scot Flying Scot Monohull Non Spinnaker 08:15:36 DNF
Keller Paul Raider Sport Monohull Non Spinnaker 08:24:01 DNF
Bixby David Laser Performance Vago Monohull Spinnaker 08:08:00 DNF
d'Arcy Thomas Flying Scot Flying Scot Monohull Spinnaker 08:19:01 DNF
Graham Al flying scot flying scot Monohull Spinnaker 08:19:01 DNF
Stephens Lowell Windrider 17 Multihull Non Spinnaker 08:50:10 DNF
Jones David Hobie 18 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:28:10 DNF
Verkaik Bailey Hobie 18 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:28:10 DNF
Barraclough Luke Nacra 5.8 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:46:25 DNF
Dees Joseph Hobie 16 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:10:42 DNF
hale gary Hobie 17 se Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:16:24 DNF
Harper Donald Hobie 18 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:28:10 DNF
Haley Adam hobie hobie wave Multihull Non Spinnaker 08:09:31 DNF



Porter Ken Catalina 27 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:24:05 DNF
North John Precision P‐23 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:51:01 DNF
Meyer Patrick Catalina 22 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:49:53 DNF
reasonover skip Hunter 25.5 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:14:04 DNF
RUNNFELDT KYLE HOBIE 16 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:10:42 DNF
Masar Christopher Skimmar Aeronaut Monohull Non Spinnaker 07:41:01 DNF
Clinton Steven prindle 19 catamaran Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:47:10 DNF
Phillips Mike Marstrom Marstom 20 Multihull Spinnaker 10:19:06 DNF
Raymond James O'Day Sloop‐Center Cockpit RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:41:18 DNF
Runnfeldt Julie Hobie H16 Multihull Non Spinnaker 09:10:42 DNF
Glidden James Hunter 170 Monohull Non Spinnaker 07:58:03 DNS
cornell bruce mac gregor venture of newport RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 07:30:00 DNS
Rehkopf Jeffrey (Jerry) Freedom Yachts Freedom 21 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 08:01:32 DNS
Winterberg Ronald catalina 22 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 07:59:38 DNS
Miller Howard Performance Cruising Gemini 3000 RCHS Cruiser Non‐Spinnake 08:44:28 DNF



Last Mug # PnId Start Time
Finish 

time
Elapsed 

Time DIV
Div 

Finish
Horenstein FS HI 08:35:55 15:50:57 07:15:02 Mono NS 1
Keene BU FSCT 08:15:36 DNC Mono NS DNC
Salen DT HLD19 07:30:00 DNF Mono NS DNF
Masar GN SF 07:41:01 DNF Mono NS DNF
Hanley BL FSCT 08:15:36 DNF Mono NS DNF
Keller JB 08:24:01 DNF Mono NS DNF
Glidden AZ HTR170 07:58:03 DNS Mono NS DNS
Wilkins HT E‐SC 09:23:37 13:55:04 04:31:27 RCHS E Scow 1
Myles Loesel GU E‐SC 09:23:37 14:21:40 04:58:03 RCHS E Scow 2
Mundell CL E‐SC 09:23:37 14:34:44 05:11:07 RCHS E Scow 3
Baldacchino HA E‐SC 09:23:37 14:38:32 05:14:55 RCHS E Scow 4
Helmick BM E‐SC 09:23:37 16:04:15 06:40:38 RCHS E Scow 5
Federico JA FSCT 08:19:01 15:16:44 06:57:43 RCHS FSCT 1
Geyer FW FSCT 08:19:01 16:16:00 07:56:59 RCHS FSCT 2
Sylvester HE FSCT 08:19:01 16:25:09 08:06:08 RCHS FSCT 3
d'Arcy HD FSCT 08:19:01 DNF RCHS FSCT
Graham BE FSCT 08:19:01 DNF RCHS FSCT
Scoffin GG FD 08:55:07 13:16:27 04:21:20 Mono  Spin 1
Carter FJ 110 08:36:30 14:48:00 06:11:30 Mono  Spin 2
Warren HL BCN 08:29:16 15:19:32 06:50:16 Mono  Spin 3
Ellis AW RDR16 08:20:55 15:35:34 07:14:39 Mono  Spin 4
Mac Kenzie HK RDR16 08:12:10 16:17:19 08:05:09 Mono  Spin 5
Bixby AJ 08:08:00 DNF Mono  Spin
Williams FD F‐24 09:04:33 16:19:08 07:14:35 MULTI CRUIS NS 1
Miller GK None 08:44:28 MULTI CRUS NS
` HU F‐750 09:42:37 14:06:17 04:23:40 MULTI CRUIS SPIN 1
Caron AQ H16 09:10:42 13:48:40 04:37:58 RCHS H16 1
GREEN FK H16 09:10:42 16:01:24 06:50:42 RCHS H16 2
price HM H16 09:10:42 DNC RCHS H16
Purdy HF H16 09:10:42 DNC RCHS H16
RUNNFELDT FX H16 09:10:42 DNF RCHS H16
Runnfeldt FZ H16 09:10:42 DNF RCHS H16
Dees GQ H16 09:10:42 DNF RCHS H16
McCorkle HY 18SM‐2 09:44:08 13:50:55 04:06:47 MULTI NS A 1



Hoffman HS P19 09:47:10 14:34:54 04:47:44 MULTI NS A 2
Edens HB N6.0NA 10:01:37 15:56:50 05:55:13 MULTI NS A 3
Maedel HN HFOX 10:09:58 16:18:46 06:08:48 MULTI NS A 4
Barraclough JG N5.8 09:46:25 DNF MULTI NS A 5

Clinton AR P19 09:47:10 DNF MULTI NS A
Wright GJ P15 09:17:09 14:40:14 05:23:05 MULTI NS B 1
Bush AN SC17 09:18:40 15:48:15 06:29:35 MULTI NS B 2
THACKER EW H18 09:28:10 15:51:25 06:23:15 MULTI NS B 3
hale GP H17P 09:16:24 DNF MULTI NS B 5
Jones BP H18 09:28:10 DNF MULTI NS B 5
Verkaik JF H18 09:28:10 DNF MULTI NS B 5
Harper JH H18 09:28:10 DNF MULTI NS B 5
Birdwell FE WR17 08:50:10 16:26:27 07:36:17 MULTI NS C 1
McGee GX H142 08:43:43 DNC MULTI NS C
Haley hx HWAV 08:09:31 DNF MULTI NS C
Stephens ET WR17 08:50:10 DNF MULTI NS C
Ingram BN F18F 10:02:22 13:19:39 03:17:17 MULTI SPIN A 1
Roberts GM RC‐30/41 10:28:13 13:26:09 02:57:56 MULTI SPIN A 2
Newlyn FF N6.0NA 10:01:37 13:49:27 03:47:50 MULTI SPIN A 3
Macdonald GL F18F 10:02:22 14:03:00 04:00:38 MULTI SPIN A 4
Sunderland EV F18HT 10:11:30 14:06:53 03:55:23 MULTI SPIN A 5
Brew/Mike Tier FR RC‐27/41 10:26:42 DNC MULTI SPIN A
Phillips HJ M20 10:19:06 DNF MULTI SPIN A
Woehrle FA HWAV 08:23:31 14:06:27 05:42:56 MULTI SPIN B 1
laibl BX SC20 09:52:30 14:34:39 04:42:09 MULTI SPIN B 2
Seib ED HWAV 08:23:31 14:42:19 06:18:48 MULTI SPIN B 3
Tew HZ H18 09:39:00 15:56:03 06:17:03 MULTI SPIN B 4
Rayburn DQ H21 09:55:05 16:38:22 06:43:17 MULTI SPIN B 5
Carlson HQ CN 09:29:11 DNC MULTI SPIN B
Scott HP CAT22 07:53:33 15:39:42 07:46:09 RCHS CAT22 1
O'Cain GD CAT22 07:53:33 16:09:06 08:15:33 RCHS CAT22 2
solc HG CAT22 07:53:33 16:36:37 08:43:04 RCHS CAT22 3
Crafton FH CAT22 07:53:33 17:14:55 09:21:22 RCHS CAT22 4
Meyer CD CAT22 07:49:53 DNF RCHS CAT22



Waters EY MIR236 08:34:32 15:05:16 06:30:44 RCHS NS A 1
Thompson EX HTR265 08:28:38 15:45:32 07:16:54 RCHS NS A 2
Morgan CK CC‐30 08:25:47 16:50:07 08:24:20 RCHS NS A 3
Brockman AM CAT27 08:24:05 DNC RCHS NS A
Porter FC CAT27 08:24:05 DNF RCHS NS A
Raymond HH ODY322 08:41:18 DNF RCHS NS A
Sullivan EU NPT28 08:09:27 15:14:13 07:04:46 RCHS NS B 1
Raye HC CAT250 08:01:40 16:31:29 08:29:49 RCHS NS B 2
Dennis FL ALB30 08:08:41 16:52:25 08:43:44 RCHS NS B 3
Smith ES 08:05:28 17:18:58 09:13:30 RCHS NS B 4
Coggin GC CMP27 08:02:33 DNC RCHS NS B
Gallagher GY SAB28 08:13:42 DNC RCHS NS B
derousie FT PSN28 08:14:27 DNC RCHS NS B
Sims EE HTR23 07:50:16 14:50:28 07:00:12 RCHS NS C 1
Forrest AX PRS23 07:51:01 15:22:38 07:31:37 RCHS NS C 2
Padgett DH SRS21 07:48:22 17:10:36 09:22:14 RCHS NS C 3
Freeman GV SJ‐21 07:56:01 17:15:28 09:19:27 RCHS NS C 4
Antley AF MIR5.5 07:56:01 DNC RCHS NS C
North CR PRS23 07:51:01 DNF RCHS NS C
Fleming GZ MAR19B 07:30:00 15:36:30 08:06:30 RCHS NS D 1
Hodgins HW SPN22 07:42:36 16:19:39 08:37:03 RCHS NS D 2
Barber FG ODY22 07:30:00 17:28:00 09:58:00 RCHS NS D 3
Glidden AY NAM23 07:30:00 DNC RCHS NS D
Carter GE MCG26X 07:35:42 DNC RCHS NS D
Olden DB SJ‐23B 07:41:50 DNC RCHS NS D
cornell AV VNT23 07:30:00 DNS RCHS NS D
Davis FM CAL9.2 08:39:32 14:58:22 06:18:50 RCHS SPIN A 1
Keeley, III GS J‐22 08:45:14 15:12:01 06:26:47 RCHS SPIN A 2
Brew FP HOB33 09:35:05 15:12:30 05:37:25 RCHS SPIN A 3
Norwood GW ATM27 09:35:01 15:19:39 05:44:38 RCHS SPIN A 4
Erdos GT SNT23R 08:40:40 15:21:02 06:40:22 RCHS SPIN B 1
Michael GB SOV26 08:57:01 15:36:15 06:39:14 RCHS SPIN B 2
mitchell CH BNT25 09:10:42 15:44:58 06:34:16 RCHS SPIN B 3
Parr DK BNTC8 09:01:57 16:31:49 07:29:52 RCHS SPIN B 4



Stage HR SNT23 08:40:18 DNC RCHS SPIN B
Kight HV CAL29 08:27:38 15:09:46 06:42:08 RCHS SPIN C 1
Lagasse GR CAL29 08:31:33 15:10:46 06:39:13 RCHS SPIN C 2
Wiggins GH MOR25 08:13:42 15:16:33 07:02:51 RCHS SPIN C 3
Palmer JD HTR26 08:08:22 16:04:00 07:55:38 RCHS SPIN C 4
Spierre GA BNT285 08:25:28 17:12:30 08:47:02 RCHS SPIN C 5
reasonover FV HTR255 08:14:04 DNF RCHS SPIN C
Zimmerman FB CAT222 07:59:38 16:03:16 08:03:38 RCHS SPIN D 1
Frazier JE S2‐7.3 07:53:56 16:46:17 08:52:21 RCHS SPIN D 2
Sirum EP AQU23 07:30:00 16:57:44 09:27:44 RCHS SPIN D 3
Nye FN 07:40:15 17:40:22 10:00:07 RCHS SPIN D 4
Winterberg EZ CAT222 07:59:38 DNS RCHS SPIN D
Rehkopf FQ FDM21 08:01:32 DNS RCHS SPIN D


